6-5-03



Form PTO-1595	RECORD	102467226	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCES. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/	PAIENT	SONLY		
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof	
	Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying William R. Wells Harold E. Mattice Chauncey W. Griswold Richard L. Wilder Additional name(s) of conveying attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment Security Agreemen	March 20, 2003 March 19, 2003 March 19, 2003 March 19, 2003 March 19, 2003 Tyes x No The:	Name: <u>IGT</u> Internal Address: Street Address:	eceiving party(les)	
Other		State: NV	Zip: 89521-8986	
Execution Date:	see above	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes x No	
4. Application number: If this document is being file A. Patent Application N	d together with a new application, the	execution date of the new application B. Patent No.(s):	on is:	
5. Name and address of concerning document	Additional numbers attace array to whom correspondence should be mailed:	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applicate patents involved:	ions and 1	
	Name: Gregory E. Stanton MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29757/P-683B		x Enclosed		
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)		
		8. Deposit account numb	er:	
City: Chicago	State: Zip: IL 60606-6357		3-2855 page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
is a true copy of the ord Gregory E. St	eledge and belief, the foregoing in ginal document. anton - 45,127	1/6	and any attached copy June 2, 2003	
Name of Pe	son Signing ber of bages including cover sheet, att	Signature achments, and documents: 4	Date	
180	40.40 NP			
hereby certify that this con an envelope addressed to shown below.	respondence is being deposited with the MS Assignment, Commissioner of Pa	ne U.S. Postal Service with sufficient tents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Vi	postage as First Class Mail, in rginia 22313-1450, on the date	
Dated: June 2, 2003	Signature:	(Gregory E. S	Stanton)	

Atty. Docket No.: 29757/P-683B

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

10/395,988

Filed:

March 25, 2003

Title:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR LIMITING ACCESS TO GAMES USING BIOMETRIC

DATA

For Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to, IGT, a Nevada Corporation, 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89511, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on 3/19/03 & 3/20/0 and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my hand this	day of \mathcal{D} d
	Wells R. Wells
State of Nevada }	
County of SS	
) Ye (), 2003 before me, a Notary Public in and for the
	Wells, to me personally known to be the same person whose name
	knowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and
voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therei	n expressed.
	e same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: $9-18-03$	Topludey Centemen)
KIMBERLEY ANN DIMINO Not	om. Podelio
1935 Motary Public - State of Neveda 1906 1937 Advisional State of Neveda 1906	O C
WITNESS may hand this	day of \mathcal{I}) $\mathcal{G}_{\mathcal{I}}(\mathcal{I})$, 2003.
	Harold E. Mattice
State of Nevada }	
} SS	
County of War Not	
On this 19 day of	MY GACÉ, 2003 before me, a Notary Public in and for the
	Mattice, to me personally known to be the same person whose name
	knowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and
voluntary act and for the uses and purposes there	_
	•
	ne same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: 9-18-03 Not	toppledly Centimero
n in general was manager and in the con- graph of the Added Continues as	
ASSESSED LIVE AREA SUITED A LIVE MORE AN EXCEPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires: 7-18-03

Notary Public

Richard L. Wilder

State of Nevada } SS
County of Weshare }

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires: 91813 Trulindey Cine Remember 2000 Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/05/2003